OP \$90.00 1802845

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM564820

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garmont S.r.l.		07/26/2016	Limited Liability Company: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Garmont International S.r.I.	
Street Address:	Via del Lavoro 18	
City:	Vedelago (TV)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	31050	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1802845	GARMONT
Registration Number:	1802800	GARMONT
Registration Number:	2472466	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4042520970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-252-0900

Email: mandy@sladlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Sladkus, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1397 Carroll Drive

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey B. Sladkus, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1397 Carroll Drive

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jeffrey B. SladkusSIGNATURE:/Jeffrey B. Sladkus/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006880 FRAME: 0105 DATE SIGNED: 03/02/2020

Total Attachments: 1
source=US Deed of assignment #page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006880 FRAME: 0106

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the こんか day of こいん 6

between

GARMONT S.R.L. an Italian company of Via Spineda 12, 31040 Volpago del Montello (TV), Italy (hereinafter called "the Assignor")

of the one part

and

GARMONT INTERNATIONAL S.R.L. an Italian company of Via del Lavoro 18, 31050 Vedelago (TV), Italy (hereinafter called "the Assignee")

of the other part

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the registered proprietor in U.S.A. of the following trade marks (hereinafter called "the said trademarks") the particulars whereof are indicated herebelow:

Reg. no. 1802845 GARMONT in class 28

Reg. no. 1802800 GARMONT in class 25

Reg. no. 1946750 GARMONT in classes 18 and 28

Reg. no. 2472466 MM in class 25

AND WHEREAS the Assignor agreed to transfer all its rights in and to the said trademarks to the Assignee;

AND WHEREAS both the Assignor and the Assignee wish to have the assignment of the said trademarks recorded;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby confirms the transfer to the Assignee of all rights, title and interests in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the said trademarks, with the understanding that the Assignee shall take the necessary steps to record the assignment with the proper Offices and Authorities.

SIGNED for and on behalf of GARMONT S.R.L.

Mescin Achilice PRESIDENT

SIGNED for and on behalf of GARMONT INTERNATIONAL S.R.L.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006880 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 03/02/2020